

WPSB No. 511 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Sri Ganesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Admit.

Sri Yogesh Pandey, learned counsel, takes notice on behalf of the respondents, and seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Post CLMA No. 14667 of 2019 after three weeks.

It is made clear that the selection to the advertised posts shall be subject to further orders in this writ petition.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

04.11.2019

04.11.2019

Rathour