

WPSB No. 511 of 2019

Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, CJ.

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Shri Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondents.

IA No. 12748 of 2020 for bringing the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner is allowed.

Shri C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondents, seeks two weeks' time to file his reply to the supplementary affidavit.

List on 24.02.2021.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.) (Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, CJ)

08.01.2021

08.01.2021

Rathour