

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.02.2021		WPSB No. 511 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, CJ.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Ganesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned proxy counsel for Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondents. Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned proxy counsel for Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondents, informs this Court that a counter-affidavit has been filed in the Registry today itself on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2. The Registry is directed to tag the same with this file and to list the case on 17.03.2021. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Raghvendra Singh Chauhan, CJ) 24.02.2021 24.02.2021 Rathour